EEFC Bank BalanceEEFC Bank BalanceEEFC Bank BalanceEEFC Bank BalanceEEFC Bank Balance
USD Buy 0.79 1.07

Unsecured loansUnsecured loansUnsecured loansUnsecured loansUnsecured loans
USD Buy 76.00 76.00

Secured loansSecured loansSecured loansSecured loansSecured loans
USD Buy 143.60 166.13

FFFFForeign currency sensitivityoreign currency sensitivityoreign currency sensitivityoreign currency sensitivityoreign currency sensitivity

The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD-INR exchange rates, with
all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair
value of monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other
currencies is not material.

(All amounts Rs in L(All amounts Rs in L(All amounts Rs in L(All amounts Rs in L(All amounts Rs in Lacs)acs)acs)acs)acs)

Effect on profit before tax*Effect on profit before tax*Effect on profit before tax*Effect on profit before tax*Effect on profit before tax*

 31 March 2018 31 March 2018 31 March 2018 31 March 2018 31 March 2018  31 March 2017 31 March 2017 31 March 2017 31 March 2017 31 March 2017

USD SensitivityUSD SensitivityUSD SensitivityUSD SensitivityUSD Sensitivity
Increase by 5% (641.21) (773.00)
Decrease by 5% 641.21 773.00

GBP SensitivityGBP SensitivityGBP SensitivityGBP SensitivityGBP Sensitivity
Increase by 5% 3.09 3.64
Decrease by 5% (3.09) (3.64)

*In accordance with exemption allowed under Ind AS 101, the Company capitalises exchange differences arising
on long term foreign currency monetary items. Accordingly, the profit before tax will not be impacted to that
extent.

Credit riskCredit riskCredit riskCredit riskCredit risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer
contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily
trade receivables) and from its financing activities, including loans to related parties, deposits with banks and